


 
 
 

PERSONNEL 
 

 
ADMINISTRATION 

   (2) Sheriff & Undersheriff 
   (1) Jail Administrator/Lieutenant 
   (1) Law Enforcement Lieutenant 
 

LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 
   (2) Sergeants 
   (1) Detective 
   (10) Deputies/General Patrol 
   (1) Deputy/Contract Leelanau Township 
   (1) Deputy/Secondary Road Patrol Grant 
   (1) Deputy/Traverse Narcotics Team Grant 
   (1) Deputy/Animal Control 
   (1) Deputy/Contract Suttons Bay Village 
   (4) Deputies/Seasonal Marine Safety Grant 
  

JAIL DIVISION 
   (4) Sergeants 
   (12) Corrections Officers 
   (3) Deputy/Court Bailiff (Part Time) 
 

CIVILIANS 
   (1) Full Time Administrative Secretary 
   (1) Part Time Administrative Secretary 
  
 
  
 



 
 
  

YEAR # OF 
CALLS 

 
 

2010 12,210 633 Tickets, 191 Paper Services 
2011 11,831 758 Tickets, 258 Paper Services 
2012 12,376 604 Tickets, 184 Paper Services 
2013 12,527 1112 Tickets, 142 Paper Services 
2014 12,333 962 Tickets 
2015 12,976 609 Tickets, 130 Paper Services 
2016 14,002 764 Tickets, 121 Paper Services 
2017 14,197 764 Tickets, 100 Paper Services 
2018 13,685 734 Tickets, 135 Paper Services 
2019 12,701 745 Tickets, 102 Paper Services 

 
 

REPORTS FILED INTO OUR IN-HOUSE SYSTEM/RECORDS 
 

YEAR TOTAL 
2010 1005 
2011 1328 
2012 1894 
2013 1850 
2014 1732 
2015 1686 
2016 1797 
2017 1407 
2018 1494 
2019 1383 

 
 

INDEX CRIMES (Rape, Robbery, Assault, B&E, Larceny, UDAA, Arson) 
 

YEAR TOTAL 
2010 278 
2011 227 
2012 265 
2013 214 
2014 162 
2015 159 
2016 160 
2017 135 
2018 124 
2019 115 

 



GENERAL FUND EXPENSES
Period Ending Date: December 31, 2019

(Not Final)
Year to Date 

Actual Amended Budget

Animal Control Deputy $92,418.47 $98,619.00
Leelanau Township $83,587.62 $102,669.00
Marine Safety Program $84,385.35 $85,514.00
Secondary Road Patrol $99,801.43 $112,809.00
Sheriff’s Office $2,165,530.93 $2,238,950.00
Suttons Bay Village $78,608.70 $83,648.00
TNT Program $100,731.23 $111,687.00
TOTAL $2,705,063.73 $2,833,896.00

REVENUE SOURCES
Period Ending December 31, 2019

(Not Final)

Program Year to Date 
Actual Amended Budget

Animal Control GTB $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Canine Donations $330.00 $330.00

Convicted Drunk Driver $8,402.00 $7,500.00
Leelanau Township $91,085.66 $98,017.00

Livescan Fingerprinting $3,470.25 $3,000.00
Marine Donations $180.00 $180.00

Marine Safety Program $28,600.00 $28,600.00
Protective Vests Grant $2,476.00 $2,500.00
Secondary Road Patrol $38,177.47 $40,067.00

Sex Offender $690.00 $500.00
Sheriff O.T. Special $10,237.97 $10,300.00

Sheriff Services $6,902.27 $3,000.00
Suttons Bay Village $82,524.96 $79,238.00

TOTAL $278,076.58 $278,232.00

Program





  2019 Jail Average Daily Population (A.D.P)

2019 Leelanau Tribal GTCO MDOC TOTAL A.D.P
Jan 511 110 0 1 622 20
Feb 328 45 201 41 615 22
March 379 63 117 37 596 19
April 407 38 676 42 1163 38
May 410 25 281 1 717 23
June 292 19 120 53 484 16
July 387 3 283 62 735 24
Aug 504 109 382 0 995 32
Sept 504 111 61 6 682 21
Oct 404 90 48 0 542 17
Nov 320 31 147 3 501 17
Dec 306 41 278 0 625 20
TOTALS 4752 685 2594 246 8277 22

A.D.P = Average Daily Population

Leelanau
57.4%

Tribal
8.3%

GTCO
31.3%

MDOC
3.0% Leelanau

Tribal

GTCO

MDOC



  2019 Inmate Receivables by Catagory

Revenue 2019 Total
Admin $2,004.06
Work Release $2,415.64
School Release $0.00
Medical $329.20
Indigent $345.10
General $12,956.83
Bond Fee $60.00
Booking Fees $4,950.52
Art Project Sales $0.00
Commissary Sales $12,538.48
Total $35,599.83

$2,004.06 $2,415.64

$0.00 $345.10

$12,956.83

$60.00

$4,950.52

$0.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$6,000.00

$8,000.00

$10,000.00

$12,000.00

$14,000.00



 2019 Boarding Revenue

GTB 127,750.00$     
MDOC 4,760.00$         
Grand Traverse County 87,720.00$       
TOTAL 220,230.00$     

GTB

MDOC

Grand Traverse
County



Total Boarding Revenue Since Opening in 2005 =  $3,002,646.61
2005 Total 237,752.00$      
2006 Total 359,677.00$      
2007 Total 295,050.00$      
2008 Total 229,320.00$      
2009 Total 141,747.61$      
2010 Total 137,795.00$      
2011 Total 135,845.00$      
2012 Total 160,790.00$      
2013 Total 158,085.00$      
2014 Total 181,675.00$      
2015 Total 225,685.00$      
2016 Total 167,660.00$      
2017 Total 173,830.00$      
2018 Total 177,505.00$      
2019 Total 220,230.00$      

 $-  $50,000.00  $100,000.00  $150,000.00  $200,000.00  $250,000.00  $300,000.00  $350,000.00  $400,000.00

2005 Total
2006 Total
2007 Total
2008 Total
2009 Total
2010 Total
2011 Total
2012 Total
2013 Total
2014 Total
2015 Total
2016 Total
2017 Total
2018 Total
2019 Total



Leelanau County Jail Comparison of Misc Revenue Collected 
2010 through 2019

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Diverted Felons $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Credit Card Rebates $133.55 $35.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inmate Telephone Revenue $8,503.89 $10,077.71 $10,627.23 $8,474.13 $4,429.66 $6,021.88 $4,778.93 $4,010.56 $4,770.91 $8,370.91
Inmate Phone Cards $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $550.00 $7,921.00 $8,372.00 $7,810.00 $0.00 $0.00
FOC  Reimbursement $1,750.80 $1,943.16 $2,960.00 $2,470.78 $1,897.23 $1,853.41 $1,955.05 $2,027.24 $3,812.09 $2,284.61

Social Security Reporting Program $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $3,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,200.00 $600.00 $0.00 $400.00

Mich. Dept. of Corrections Transport $1,224.35 $3,323.35 $1,217.60 $1,706.55 $1,163.44 $2,527.29 $1,124.75 $220.35 $460.70 $0.00

Blue Cross Recovery $257.74 $580.94 $119.81 $109.40 $0.00 $216.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Reimbursed Training by MMRMA $0.00 $958.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00
PBT Fees $12,161.50 $9,351.05 $9,029.00 $8,387.00 $7,699.00 $6,136.00 $7,370.00 $9,208.00 $8,748.00 $6,423.00
Restitution ordered through Court $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

End of Year Misc Revenue Totals $25,231.83 $28,669.91 $27,153.64 $24,747.86 $17,539.33 $26,675.67 $25,800.73 $23,876.15 $17,791.70 $20,103.52

Byrne Grant for Software/Video/Equip $70,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LiveScan Grants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Grant from MMRMA $500.00 $3,018.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,922.00 $0.00 $0.00
Alien Assistance Grant $6,972.00 $6,792.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Suttons Bay Art Committee Grant $500.00 $689.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
End of the Year Grant Dollar Totals $77,972.00 $10,499.00 $750.00 $750.00 $6,490.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $43,422.00 $2,000.00 $0.00



 2019 Jail Budget Summary 

 2019 2019 Over Under
Budgeted Actual

The line items in bold are those I do not budget. 
Overtime 351.702 $45,500.00 $60,867.36 $15,367.36
Salaries 351.703 $857,711.00 $849,383.59 $8,327.41
Worked Holiday 351.703.005 $65,996.00 $59,367.15 $6,628.85
Nonworked Holiday 351.703.006 $22,487.00 $17,367.67 $5,119.33
Personal Leave Payoff 351.703.015 $34,680.00 $25,713.60 $8,966.40
Social Security 351.717 $80,736.00 $77,586.90 $3,149.10
Hospitalization 351.718 $257,100.00 $301,410.00 $44,310.00
Retirement 351.719 $190,690.00 $161,987.58 $28,702.42
Life Insurance 351.720 $16,086.00 $15,310.39 $775.61
Uniform/Gun 351.703.742 $10,200.00 $10,875.00 $675.00
Office/Operating 351.727 $14,000.00 $12,620.62 $1,379.38
Cell Phones 351.850.001 $1,140.00 $1,110.17 $29.83
Postage 351.728 $500.00 $474.55 $25.45
Inmate Bedding/Clothing 351.741 $5,000.00 $5,644.26 $644.26
Uniforms 351.742 $5,800.00 $2,279.67 $3,520.33
Gas/Oil 351.743 $2,500.00 $1,951.69 $548.31
Medical Supplies 351.760 $1,000.00 $949.55 $50.45
Repair & Maintenance 351.775 $2,000.00 $2,245.10 $245.10
Contractual Services 351.801 $38,200.00 $36,692.49 $1,507.51
Membership Dues & Fees 351.851 $1,000.00 $330.00 $670.00
Subscriptions 351.808 $700.00 $179.95 $520.05
Food Service 351.812 $86,500.00 $97,201.46 $10,701.46
Health Services 351.835 $1,500.00 $169.00 $1,331.00
Telephone 351.850 $936.00 $936.00
Radio Communications 351.851 $7,000.00 $177.45 $6,822.55
Taxable Travel 351.860.001 $200.00 $169.53 $30.47
Travel 351.860 $3,500.00 $1,588.85 $1,911.15
Printing & Publishing 351.900 $200.00 $50.00 $150.00
Vehicle Rental 351.940 $3,000.00 $1,274.76 $1,725.24
Computer Charges 351.941 $31,572.00 $31,572.00
Copy Machine Charges 351.942 $600.00 $1,052.56 $452.56
Building and Grounds Chg 351.943 $178,566.00 $178,566.00
Education 351.960 $9,500.00 $9,974.00 $474.00
Capital Outlay Under $5000 351.970.010 $0.00 $2,718.00 $2,718.00
Capital Outlay 351.97 $60,000.00 $57,941.88 $2,058.12
Longevity 351.703.014 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
TOTALS $2,048,100.00 $2,039,738.78

Total Under $8,361.22
Total Over



  
 
      

2019 ACD COMPLAINTS 
 

Date Complaint 
No. 

 Nature of Complaint Details 

1/2 19-34 Bond violation 7246 E Harrys Rd., accepted dog into shelter 
1/2 19-37 Dog at large Cedar & Alpine, husky mix in road 
1/2 19-38 Killed dog 11922 E Cove Rd., wt&br possibly hit by car 
1/2 19-54 Lost dog 1575 S Center Hwy., husky “Dudley”, returned 
1/3 19-65 Barking dogs 10212 E Cherry Bend Rd., beagles, ongoing 
1/3 19-69 Dog at large Cherrybend & Breithaupt, fm ch lab, owner found 
1/4 19-115 Found dog Burdickville & GL School, bk “JoJo” 
1/8 19-223 Dog welfare 6544 E Natures Tr., son feels she has too many dogs 
1/8 19-228 Dog at large 1221 E Maplewing Dr., tan husky, 45-30 UTL 
1/9 19-253 Dog welfare 3358 S Good Harbor Tr., 2 shep shelter, 45-30, OK 
1/9 19-255 Loaned carrier 7799 E Obrien Rd., cat transport to spay neuter 
1/11 19-285 Dog at large 10702 E Cherry Bend Rd., bk lab, aggressive 
1/11 19-287 Barking dog 360 E Cemetery Rd., ongoing 
1/11 19-294 Lost dog 2221 N Wardens Point Rd., bk lab, br ret., returned 
1/12 19-340 Injured dog 6401 E Lingaur Rd., “Luke” setter 
1/12 19-343 Dog at large M204 & 641, bk & wt, setter, 45-19 UTL 
1/14 19-353 Lost dog 10411 E Grandview Rd., bk lab “Jack”, returned 
1/14 19-367 Dog at large 12488 S Newman Rd., husky, owner found, returned 
1/14 19-368 Dog welfare 8500 S Elizabeth Dr., beagle, no shelter 
1/14 19-369 Dog bite (1) 11501 S Ramblewood Dr., bit breaking up dog fight 
1/15 19-406 Dog at large 6980 E Alpers Rd., shepherd in road 
1/16 19-433 Dog for pickup 11208 E Kitigan Meekun, GTB6, chihuahua/beagle 
1/16 19-443 Dogs at large 2555 N Evergreen Valley Dr., 2 in area, owner found 
1/17 19-472 Barking dog 613 N Warren St., beagle, ongoing, outdoors 
1/18 19-487 Missing dog 6544 E Natures Tr., bk newfie, returned 
1/18 19-490 Kennel inspection 7945 E Traverse Hwy., Creative Canine 
1/18 19-498 Found cat French Road, ml orange 
1/19 19-517 Injured cat 1099 E Union St., Leland, gray, taken to Lee Vet Care 
1/21 19-560 Found dog 979 S Elm St., golden, owner found 
1/21 19-568 Dog welfare 2575 N Beems, GTB6, husky w/puppies 



1/21 19-569 Lost dogs 10245 E Solem Rd., hound + shep, returned 
1/22 19-601 Horses at large M22 & Hilltop, Riske/Nolff, owner recovered 
1/23 19-617 Kennel inspection 8399 S Cold Spring Rd., K9 Solutions 
1/23 19-633 Dogs at large 5235 E Hoxie Rd., rott & ch lab, owner found 
1/24 19-655 Found dog 310 S Elm St., wt & bk chihuahua, owner found 
1/24 19-663 Horse welfare Kasben Rd., 2, unknown food 
1/25 19-702 Dog at large 8911 N Manitou Tr., tan mix w coat, 45-26 
1/27 19-744 Dog at large M72 & Bugai Rd., bk in road 
1/28 19-774 Horse welfare 13455 S Coleman Rd., unknown shelter 
1/31 19-836 Horse welfare 4237 S Center Hwy., shelter, owner cleaning barn 
1/31 19-846 Dog at large S St. Mary’s St. LL, bk & wt, owner found 

 41/41 1 Bite (1)  
2/2 19-888 Dog at large 10702 E Cherry Bend Rd., bk lab, 45-14 
2/3 19-899 Dog injury 12166 E Old Orchard Tr., sh br, but RP dog 
2/4 19-915 Found dog 72 W of Hermies Pass, 2 gr pyr., one captured, 45-30 
2/4 19-925 Dog welfare 8591 E Donner Rd., 2 by door, owner inside 
2/5 19-945 Found dog 217 S Elm St., husky, returned to owner, 45-30 
2/5 19-949 Assist 45-19 12929 S Sylvia St., cat food needed 
2/5 19-950 Dog bite (2) 217 S Elm St., bit while trying to capture dog 
2/5 19-963 Found dog 305 S French Rd., mix bk & wt, owner found 
2/6 19-974 Dogs at large 8186 S Schomberg Rd., sheps., returned home 
2/6 19-978 Cat welfare 12929 S Sylvia St., cat may be injured 
2/6 19-990 Lost dog 863 E Cemetery Rd., chihuahua mix, found 
2/6 19-993 Lost dog 11047 E Fort Rd., returned 
2/7 19-998 Cows at large 2155 E Kasson Rd., recovered by Bill Kasben 
2/7 19-1004 Kennel inspection 12809 S Bugai Rd., Wiggle Butts 
2/7 19-1015 Lost dog 8742 E Donner Rd., coonhound, found & returned 
2/7 19-1019 Horse welfare 5761 E Traverse Hwy., 2 donkeys + horse, shelter? 
2/9 19-1055 Dog at large Maple City Rd. & M72, Brittany, near county line 
2/10 19-1065 Dog at large 9474 E Lincoln Rd., bk & wt boxer mix, ongoing 
2/10 19-1070 Dog welfare 4950 S Maple City Rd., barking, care 
2/10 19-1071 Lost dog 4264 S Lake Leelanau Dr., ml beagle mix, in VV Park 
2/10 19-1074 Lost dog M22 & 651, bk husky shep mix, recovered 
2/10 19-1075 Dog injury Claremont & Pickwick, limping rott in road 
2/11 19-1100 Horse welfare 5755 E Traverse Hwy., unknown food or water 
2/13 19-1155 Kennel inspection 6876 S Lime Lake Rd., Newman’s Zoo 
2/13 19-1160 Dog welfare 7885 S Bohemian Rd., barking, unknown care, OK 



2/14 19-1203 Dog at large 641 & Skeba Rd., 7146 w/dog in road, ran off 
2/18 19-1293 Found dog 310 S Elm St., SB, young golden, owner found 
2/18 19-1306 Animal injury 7 Brook Hill, Homestead, 45-22, deer in railing 
2/19 19-1325 Found dog E Tatch Rd., corgi mix, owner found 
2/25 19-1528 Cat bite (3) 1572 N West Bay Shore Dr., bit by friends cat 
2/26 19-1546 Kennel inspection 3540 N Putnam Rd., Sugar Babies 
2/26 19-1553 Lost dog 920 N Windward Dr., bk lab, returned home 

 32/73 2 Bites (3)  
3/1 19-1611 Cows at large M22 & Sugarloaf Mt. Rd., 45-11, owner recovered 
3/1 19-1612 Dog at large M22 N of Pathfinder, on ice, 45-14 UTL 
3/1 19-1615 Kennel inspection 1850 S Schomberg Rd., Noah’s Arch 
3/1 19-1616 Horse welfare 643 & Rice Rd., lying down, 45-30 check, OK on feet 
3/1 19-1617 Injured deer  2515 E Gatzke Rd., down in field, private property 
3/1 19-1633 Dog at large 8354 S Lakeview Rd., 7146, returned to owner 
3/4 19-1700 Found dog 11000 E Kitigan Meekun, GTB8, dog to CHS 
3/5 19-1733 Cat bite (4) Idyll Farms, employee bit by cat stuck in fence 
3/5 19-1734 Dog bite (5) 4051 S Lake Leelanau Dr., bit by family dog 
3/9 19-1837 Found dog M22 N of Omena, tn hound, bk&tn mix, owner found 
3/11 19-1880 Lost dogs 6040 S Lake Shore Dr., goldens, found & returned 
3/11 19-1887 Dogs in private road 11815 S Ramblewoods Dr., ongoing 
3/12 19-1913 Dog at large Maple Street, Maple City, br boxer, ongoing 
3/12 19-1914 Deer on ice S of Shady Lane 
3/12 19-1931 Dog at large 641 & Lakeview Hills Rd., bk lab, similar to 19-1633 
3/13 19-1940 Dogs at large 275 E Cemetery Rd., 2 boxers, owner found, 45-30 
3/13 19-1943 Dog at large Yourk Condos, Fort rd., golden w/collar 
3/15 19-1990 Deer injury 4019 S Bluff Cir., deer in railing, 4113 
3/17 19-2085 Found dog 3737 S Maple Valley Dr., xm bk ml terrier type 
3/18 19-2094 Lost dog 3831 E White Rd., ml beagle, Kerr 
3/18 19-2096 Found dog M204 & St. Mary’s St., ml bk lab, Herman 
3/18 19-2098 Cat info 5177 W Beeman Rd., cat of friend, ref. to CHS 
3/18 19-2101 Lost dog 1935 S West Bay Shore Dr., ml chihuahua 
3/18 19-2012 Barking dogs 3429 S Good Harbor Tr., neighbor, ongoing 
3/18 19-2103 Found dog Gallivan & Ramblewood, bk mastiff, beagle still loose 
3/19 19-2123 Swan injury 4486 S West Bay Shore Dr., swan on ice, OK, 45-30 
3/19 19-2133 Dog injury 10095 E Avondale Ln., Shih Tzu bit by pitbull 
3/20 19-2154 Found dog 7220 E Birch Point Rd., br fm brindle pit 
3/21 19-2181 Lost dog 6375 E Traverse Hwy., ml ch lab “Ranger” 



3/22 19-2194 Barking dog 5200 W Beeman Rd., ongoing, 45-28, farm 
3/22 19-2199 Dog welfare 2200 N Jacobson Rd., outside on deck 
3/22 19-2202 Dog at large 1925 E Darga Rd., beagle on property, ongoing 
3/23 19-2227 Found dog 8522 E Lincoln Rd., beige, dog home 
3/23 19-2231 Found dog 10958 S Blue Ridge Ln., golden 
3/25 19-2272 Dog at large Omena & Putnam, husky in road, owner located 
3/25 19-2276 Dog injury 1850 S Schomberg Rd., dog killed in kennel 
3/26 19-2291 Dog transport 4051 S Lake Leelanau Dr., dog to vet 
3/26 19-2297 Dog at large 206 S Lake St., terrier at Vans Beach, owner found 
3/26 19-2300 Lost dog 11066 S Plowman Rd.,Samoyed & bk/wt mix, returned 
3/26 19-2301 Found dog 11095 E Fort Rd., med. Fm tan, owner found 
3/27 19-2320 Found dog 112 N Main St., ml br lg pit, owner neighbor claimed 
3/28 19-2341 Dog bite (6) 9645 E Walkabout Ln., bit by neighbors’ dog 
3/28 19-2344 Lost dog 10795 E McKeese Rd., fm beagle “Rosie” 
3/28 19-2355 Lost dog 12350 S West Bay Shore Dr., morkie “Oakley” found 
3/30 19-2413 Dog welfare 733 N Mill St., NP, t tied to front door, 45-23 & 06 
3/31 19-2435 Dog at large 4351 N McLeod Dr., ml Burmese w/pink collar  

 46/119 3 Bites (6)  
4/1 19-2448 Dog at large 2575 N Beems, GTB4, husky 
4/1 19-2470 Lost dog 360 E Cemetery Rd., fm gr&bk nor elkhound 
4/4 19-2542 Dog at large M22 & Manning Rd., ch lab, went into Benzie Co. 
4/4 19-2552 Lost dogs 1693 N Lake Leelanau Dr., husky + cairn, in home 
4/5 19-2585 Dog welfare 8700 S Maple City Rd., 2 puppies not shelter 
4/5 19-2586 Cat for pickup 7799 E Obrien Rd., 8 cats relinquished 
4/7 19-2649 Dog at large 9303 S Fritz Rd., golden in drive 
4/8 19-2678 Dogs at large 10696 S Golden Valley Rd., 2 belong to Ooley 
4/10 19-2734 Dog at large 9948 W Fisher St., wt pit in yard, ongoing 
4/11 19-2755 Lost dog 10070 S Lake Leelanau Dr., boxer/shep mix “Diesel” 
4/11 19-2773 Condo rules 11255 E Fort Rd., fines associated with rule volations 
4/12 19-2798 Dog at large 9960 W Fisher St., tan dog in yard 
4/12 19-2806 Cow at large M72 E of Gilbert, br on north sholder 
4/14 19-2853 Found dog 12791 S Meadowbrood Dr., fm beagle mix 
4/15 19-2875 Dog bite (7) 8425 E Boca Vista Tr., child bit by grandparent dog 
4/17 19-2932 Found dog 10387 E Cherry Bend Rd., bolden, owner found 
4/17 19-2943 Dog at large Grandview & Hoxie, sm bk w bl harness & bandanna 
4/18 19-2984 Cow at large 1358 S Pine View Rd., calf, 45-28 back in pen 
4/18 19-2985 Found dog Fouch & Perrins Landing, beagle, taken to SO 



4/19 19-3002 Found dog 10090 E Lincoln Rd., boxer, returned to owner 
4/19 19-3009 Lost dog 4127 N Manitou Tr., ger short hair, found 
4/19 19-3020 Dog at large 8280 S Vineyard Dr., neighbor’s dog, ongoing 
4/20 19-3060 Lost dog 4127 N Manitou Tr., ger short hair, found 
4/20 19-3063 Lost dog 11633 S Plowman Rd., ml Dobermann “Maximo”, ret. 
4/20 19-3067 Dog at large 9474 E Lincoln Rd., neighbor dog “Cookie”, ongoing 
4/21 19-3081 Found dog 6267 S Center Hwy., golden, same as 19-3082 
4/21 19-3082 Found dog 641 & Bingham/Donner, golden, same as 19-3081 
4/21 19-3088 Dog bite (8) 9758 E Valley Hills Dr., rp’s dog bit neighbor 
4/22 19-3116 Dog bite (9) 8941 E Summer St.,  
4/23 19-3153 Dead dog 10352 W Niagara St., Empire beach, black 
4/24 19-3167 Found dogs 7076 S Dunns Farm Rd., shep & golden, owner found 
4/24 19-3171 Cow at large 1358 S Pine View Rd., cow in drive, returned to pen 
4/25 19-3196 Threats to dog 55 E Dusty Ln., walker pulled knife, no personal threat 
4/25 19-3202 Cat relinquishment 7799 E Obrien Rd., 4 kittens 
4/25 19-3213 Dog at large 11898 S West Bay Shore Dr., shep on road, 45-8 
4/26 19-3227 Dog at large 633 & Lakeview Hills, “Walker” shep 19-3213 
4/28 19-3304 Injured owl 6401 W State St., taken to GL fire, 45-7, owl freed 
4/30 19-3353 Dog welfare Murray Ct., malnourished golden 

 38/157 3 Bites (9)  
5/1 19-3370 Found dog M22 & Bingham Rd., “Willie” med., owner found 
5/1 19-3382 Found dog 7505 E Harrys Rd., bk shep & tan akita, GLHS 
5/1 19-3390 Dog at large 6494 E Lingaur Rd., neighbor dog in yard, agressive 
5/1 19-3400 Lost dog 1611 E Kasson Rd., “Oreo” bost terr., found 
5/2 19-3424 Dog at large Herman Park, dog off leash 
5/4 19-3501 Dog bite (10) 9185 E Hoxie Rd., bit by neighbor dog on own prop. 
5/5 19-3533 Lost dog 4127 N Manitou Tr., pointer “Barney” 
5/6 19-3545 Horses at large 9499 S Nash Rd., two near road, owner contacted 
5/7 19-3596 Lost dog 6710 S Schomberg Rd., border collie 
5/7 19-3598 Dog at large 1771 S Cherry Blossom Ln., beagle, ongoing 
5/8 19-3641 Dogs at large 6724 S Lime Lake Rd., 3 pits charged RP 
5/9 19-3679 Dog at large 633 & Cherry Bend Rd., mek tan, 45-19 UTL 
5/10 19-3697 Kennel inspection 9504 E Bingham Rd., Sun Dog Kennels 
5/11 19-3758 Dog at large 5403 N Overlook Rd., br hound w/wt muzzle 
5/11 19-3783 Lost dog 2300 N Jacobson Rd., st Bernard “Sasha” found 
5/12 19-3794 Found dogs Schomberg S of Gatzke, border collie & bk lab 
5/12 19-3805 Found dog 206 N Grand Ave., fm mix, gold color 



5/12 19-3808 Dog at large 11010 E Pobuda Rd., rott near yard 
5/12 19-3810 Found dogs 10550 S Walnut Dr., husky mix, beagle mix, returned 
5/13 19-3823 Cows at large 11270 S Hill Rd., 6 cows in yard 
5/13 19-3827 Lost dog 9981 N Blue Water Ct., eng setter, returned 
5/14 19-3858 Barking 10070 W Niagara St., ongoing, spoke w/owner 
5/14 19-3861 Dog at large 6781 E Fouch Rd., rights for aggressive dog, advised 
5/14 19-3870 Cow at large 11270 S Hill Rd., 1  
5/15 19-3910 Found dog 959 E Sullivan Woods Dr., br/bk w/collar & leash 
5/15 19-3911 Found dog 1950 S Cherry Blossom Ln., ml caramel small 
5/16 19-3924 Dog at large 4338 E Rudolph Rd., bk lab in road, owner recovered 
5/16 19-3940 Porcupine 9411 E Omena Rd., 45-7, suggested action 
5/17 19-3952 Dispatch deer W 3rd St., NP, sick, put down for CO4119 
5/17 19-3953 Dogs at large 8181 S Shimek Rd., 2 pits, ongoing 
5/17 19-3958 Dog bite (11) 11390 E Richlyn Dr., bit on hand 
5/17 19-3974 Cows at large 2981 E Eitzen Rd., 2 in road, owner notified 
5/18 19-4003 Dog at large 6026 S Lake St., med br gold w/pink collar 
5/20 19-4036 Cow at large S Lakeshore & Walleye Ln, bk in road, 45-12, back 
5/20 19-4044 Dog chasing chickens 1925 E Darga Rd., beagle, ongoing 
5/20 19-4054 Lost dog 5200 W Beeman Rd., bl healer “Zip or Spike”, home 
5/21 19-4074 Dog at large 8970 E Hoxie Rd., corgi in road, taken to SO 
5/21 19-4078 Animal carcass 3121 N Jacobson Rd., cow parts on property 
5/22 19-4104 Found dog 10480 S Mt. Josh Dr., fm bk terrier, taken to CHS 
5/22 19-4114 Dog at large 6590 E Plamondon Ct., tan curly, owner found 
5/22 19-4133 Suicide 111 E Dusty Ln., transport bk lab to SO 
5/23 19-4152 Cows at large 8384 S Lake Leelanau Dr., on trail, recovered by 

owner 
5/23 19-4159 Dog at large 753 N Duck Lake Tr., Bernice mt. dog 
5/25 19-4241 Dog at large M72 & Allgaier, 45-14, br pit in road, UTL 
5/25 19-4260 Dog welfare 105 W Nagonaba St., NP, 45-26, GOA 
5/25 19-4269 Found dog S of Northport, husky, owner found 
5/26 19-4290 Barking dog 9067 E Bingham Rd., 45-28, owner contact, dog let in 
5/26 19-4296 Dog at large 72 & Bugai, 45-25, hound, SO, CHS 
5/27 19-4349 Dog at large 3900 N Trillium Dr., wt hound w/collar 
5/27 19-4363 Dog at large 112 E Philip St., sm br in road 
5/27 19-4366 Found dog Houdek & Acorn Rd., old hound, SO, owner found 
5/27 19-4372 Dog at large 7200 E Birch Point Rd., aggressive dog chased him 
5/27 19-4373 Lost dog 6684 S Schombrg Rd., fm bk lab “Benellie”, found 
5/28 19-4396 Found dog 7531 E Duck Lake Rd., wtf m ret, owner found 



5/29 19-4410 Lost cat 4512 S Twonline Rd., ml white w/br  short hair cat 
5/30 19-4430 Lost dog 2552 W Trumbull Rd., ml shep mix “Indy” 
5/30 19-4445 Dogs at large 9951 E Lakeview Hills Rd., 3 on trail camera 
5/30 19-4461 Found dog 6005 E Gallivan Rd., med mix, owner claimed 
5/31 19-4490 Injured Cat 1805 E Mountainview Tr., on deck, gone 
5/31 19-4501 Lost dogs 2220 N Eagle Hwy., 2 labs, home 

 61/218 2 bites (11)  
6/3 19-4569 Lost dog 669 & Fowler Rd., Benzie Co., Aust. Shepherd 
6/3 19-4581 Barking dog 8504 S Elizabeth Dr., beagle & Shep mix, ongoing 
6/5 19-4628 Dog for pickup 11235 O-De-To-Min, GTB6, owner declined 
6/5 19-4632 Lost dog 2341 S Lake Shore Dr., fm terrier mix, found 
6/5 19-4654 Found dog 8400 S Southpointe Rd., fm ber mt dog, holding 
6/6 19-4659 Unknown animal 56 S French Rd., dead animal, cat?, not suspicious 
6/6 19-4662 Dogs at large 8714 S Maple City Rd., neighbors, ongoing 
6/6 19-4672 Dog bite (12) 6380 E Hohnke Rd., bit on road, no injury 
6/7 19-4691 Lost dog 5325 E Sugarbush Ln., fm fox terrier, found 
6/7 19-4699 Barking 3100 W Baatz Rd., neighbor, ongoing at night 
6/7 19-4702 Barking 3100 W Baatz Rd., 2nd neighbor, ongoing 
6/7 19-4707 Cat bite (13) PO Box 250 Cedar, bit by own cat 
6/8 19-4745 Dogs at large 9782 E Valley Hills Dr., 3 in road 
6/9 19-4775 Injured dog NWBS N of Dumas, hit by car, 45-12 
6/10 19-4808 Dog at large 9778 E Valley Hills Dr., tan in road, owner found 
6/10 19-4821 Found dog 6238 S West Bay Shore Dr., br fm lab, owner found 
6/10 19-4825 Found dog 583 S Shore Dr., fm bost terrier 
6/11 19-4851 Dog at large 6420 E Lincoln Rd., bk pit 
6/11 19-4853 Barking 10807 S Fritz Rd., neighbor dog, ongoing 
6/11 19-4868 Dog at large M22 N of Carter Rd., gr pit w/wt in road 
6/13 19-4916 Found cat 7064 E Hoxie Rd., dark w/wt stomach 
6/13 19-4919 Trap request 207 N Grand Ave., cat problems 
6/13 19-4926 Found dog 13273 N Gardner Rd., blond lab mix 
6/13 19-4928 Found dog Wheeler & Trumbull, wt red mix 
6/14 19-4947 Cows at large 7031 S Lake Shore Dr., in yard 
6/14 19-4952 Dog at large 11815 S Ramblewood Dr.,private property, not at large 
6/14 19-4957 Lost dog 713 S French Rd., red mastiff mix, “Koda” 
6/15 19-4991 Found dog 1901 E April Rd., fm tan & wt bulldog, owner found 
6/15 19-4992 Dog at large 3570 S Lake Shore Dr., dog defecating, ongoing 
6/16 19-5051 Dog at large 432 W Main St., neighbor dog agressive 



6/16 19-5052 Dog bite (14) 14021 N Forest Beach Sh., bit by own dog 
6/17 19-5083 Dog welfare 6544 E Natures Tr., dog with injured leg 
6/18 19-5124 Cow at large 7031 E Kelenski Dr., tan cow crossed fence 
6/18 19-5131 Lost dog  101 S Shore Dr., wt w/br spots, found 
6/19 19-5162 Lost dogs 104 S Cedar St., pit & shep, returned 
6/20 19-5183 Dog bite (15) 9157 S Nelson St., dog bit neighbor 
6/20 19-5191 Dog bite (16) 10070 W Niagara St., bit by neighbors dog 
6/20 19-5196 Lost dog 5809 E Lincoln Rd., ml pom “Romeeo”, returned 
6/20 19-5202 Dog at large 1925 E Darga Rd., beagle on property, ongoing 
6/21 19-5221 Bear in SB 770 N St. Joseph St., on dock, moved on 
6/21 19-5229 Dog bite Same as 19-5191 
6/22 19-5266 Dog at large 1922 E Darga Rd., “Otis” chased bicyclist 
6/22 19-5270 Cows at large Bauthier off French, bk & wt cows in road 
6/22 19-5279 Lost dog 6300 N Christianson Rd., “Whiskey” found 
6/23 19-5303 Lost dogs 11150 S Cate Rd., bor coll + gr pyr,  
6/23 19-5313 Dog welfare 9253 S Bar Rd., in car, NPS5, dog OK 
6/23 19-5314 Found dog 5050 N Eagle Hwy., husky 
6/24 19-5358 Dog bite (17) 7481 E Lincoln Rd., child bit by neighbor’s dog 
6/25 19-5384 Dog bite (18) 4805 S Boone-Aire Rd., mom bit by son’s dog 
6/25 19-5387 Dog at large 641 & Donner, wt sheep dog, owner found 
6/25 19-5390 Dog at large 8580 E Horn Rd., pom in road, 45-30 UTL 
6/26 19-5421 Dog bite (19) 10201 E Omena Rd., UPS driver bit by hound 
6/27 19-5453 Dog welfare 1458 W Ryant Rd., golden doodle, matted coat 
6/27 19-5468 Dog welfare 6544 E Natures Tr., thin dog w/puppies 
6/27 19-5482 Barking dog 231 N Warren St., ongoing 
6/28 19-5491 Dog at large 6420 E Lincoln Rd., bk pit, ongoing 
6/28 19-5492 Dog bite (20) 1090 E Traverse Lake Rd., bit by own dog 
6/28 19-5495 Dogs at large 641 N of Bingham, gr pyr + bk dog, UTL 
6/29 19-5550 Dog welfare 222 N St. Josephs St., 2 in car, 45-20, dogs ok 
6/29 19-5567 Found dogs 5 E Juniper Tr., fm lab + ml lab mix, SO, claimed 
6/30 19-5591 Lost dog 10176 W Niagara St., ml labradoodle “Baxter”, found 
6/30 19-5595 Lost cat 10616 S Timberlee Dr., ml or “Bo” 

 62/280 9 Bites (20)  
7/1 19-5644 Dogs relinquished 11235 E O-De-To-Min, 2 Chi. Mix, GTB6 
7/1 19-5648 Dog at large 10645 N Nelson Rd., Chi mix, owner found 
7/2 19-5684 Lost cat 5654 E Lincoln Rd., Siamese “Floyd” 
7/2 19-5689 Dogs at large 7414 E Meadows Dr., 2 labradoodle + sm mix 



7/3 19-5741 Dog at large 320 E Hywood Ln., shep 
7/3 19-5797 Dog injury 12700 E Woolsey Lake Rd., collie bit mix 
7/4 19-5827 Dog welfare Stocking & M109, sg in car, 45-25, dog ok 
7/5 19-5885 Lost dog 210 S Waukazoo St., sg bk poodle 
7/5 19-5886 Dog at large 2361 E Traverse Hwy., 45-6, owner caught dog 
7/5 19-5889 Lost cat 4720 N Omena Pt. Rd., ml or tabby 
7/5 19-5900 Dog welfare 117 W Broadway St., lg in car, 45-18, dog ok 
7/5 19-5924 Found dog Smith & Donnybrook, bl Corgi 
7/5 19-5931 Dog at large 4601 N Lake Leelanau Dr., 45-26,  
7/6 19-5960 Found dog S Lake Shore 7 Hohnke, “Hank” bk lab, returned 
7/7 19-6030 Found dog 3944 W Burdickville Rd., collie mix, owner found 
7/7 19-6041 Dog at large S Meadowbrook Dr., goldendoodle,  
7/7 19-6066 Found dog 1653 S Port Oneida Rd., collie, owner found 
7/8 19-6083 Dog at large 11042 E Pobuda Rd., golden, ongoing 
7/8 19-6090 Dog bite (21) 12568 S West Bay Shore Dr., bit by family dog 
7/8 19-6094 Lost dog 6147 S West Bay Shore Dr., yorkie “Wally”, found 
7/9 19-6123 Bear near tent DH Day Main St., bear near, 45-23&22, area safe 
7/9 19-6136 Dog bite (22) 215 S High St., NP Highlands worker bit by visitor 

dog 
7/10 19-6199 Dead cat 2050 N Jacobson Rd., fm dk gray w/orange collar 
7/10 19-6200 Lost cat 11177 S Plowman Rd., dk br w/wt ml 
7/10 19-6215 Dog bite (23) 12331 N Island View Dr., bit by family dog 
7/11 19-6259 Dog welfare 10120 E Grandview Rd., husky barking 
7/11 19-6283 Lost goat 9151 S Lake Leelanau Dr., baby, br w/wt ears, bl collar 
7/12 19-6302 Barking dogs 2241 W Armstrong Rd., ongoing 
7/12 19-6307 Dog at large 311 E Hywood Ln., boxer on 4th st road end 
7/12 19-6310 Sheep at large 13988 S Robinson Rd., 2 br in yard 
7/13 19-6410 Found dog 2975 N Lake Leelanau Dr., pointer lab mix, SO 
7/14 19-6424 Found dogs 9720 S Center Hwy., hound & setter mix,  
7/14 19-6445 Dog at large 10478 S Walnut Dr., dog in yard, fence damage 
7/15 19-6477 Dog at large 13026 N Forest Beach Shores, Harrison dog in yard 
7/15 19-6479 Cat bite (24) 3770 N Ninatigo Meekun Apt. D, son bit by stray 
7/16 19-6521 Lost cat 211 W First St., bk “Shadow” w/purple harness 
7/17 19-6562 Dog welfare Hansen’s parking, in car, 45-18, GOA 
7/17 19-6578 Dog at large M22 S of North. Lum., golden, SP7146, owner found 
7/17 19-6587 Found dog 9851 S Perrins Landing, fm golden mix, holding 
7/18 19-6623 Dog welfare 12817 S Roseland Dr., husky barking, dog ok 
7/18 19-6630 Dog welfare 595 E Narlock Rd., aggressive dog 



7/18 19-6634 Lost dog 2201 N Jacobson Rd., chow mix, found 
7/18 19-6644 Horses at large 8400 S Schomberg Rd., 3 in road, returned 
7/19 19-6667 Found dog 11494 S Benzonia Tr., tan pit, owner found 
7/20 19-6723 Barking dog 204 W Meinrad St., barking all day, 45-12 
7/20 19-6730 Dog at large Horn Rd. & 641, long  bk hair, ran into woods 
7/20 19-6765 Found dog 19 Loggers Run, wt poodle mix, owner found 
7/20 19-6770 Found dog 1624 S West Bay Shore Dr., springer, owner found 
7/21 19-6799 Found dog 11560 N Snyder Rd., fm shep., owner found 
7/21 19-6801 Dogs at large 12210 S West Bay Shore Dr., husky mix + Malamute 
7/21 19-6828 Calf in road Eagle Hwy. & Horn Rd., in road 
7/22 19-6831 Dogs at large 4260 E Traverse Hwy., bk pit + shep in back yard 
7/22 19-6832 Found dog 6900 S Dune Hwy., b&wt husky, owner found 
7/22 19-6843 Lost dog 969 W Hlavka Rd., chihuahua pug mix, returned 
7/23 19-6880 Lost dog 7373 W Osborn Rd., tan&wt span. mix 
7/23 19-6881 Horse welfare 731 W Hlavka Rd., 4 thin 
7/25 19-6954 Dog at large 653 E Kasson Rd., neighbor dog in horse pasture 
7/25 19-6960 Lost cat 205 W River St., gray tabby in Fishtown area 
7/25 19-6973 Dog welfare 102 N St. Josephs St., in car, 45-18, dog ok 
7/27 19-7061 Found dog 2243 S Richter Rd., wt&tan hunting, owner found 
7/27 19-7070 Found dog 6434 W Beeman Rd., br&tan, owner found 
7/27 19-7081 Found dog Trumbull & Dunns Farm, bk&wt mix, owner found 
7/27 19-7087 Dog welfare 201 N Main St., in van, 45-41, owner found, dog ok 
7/27 19-7090 Found dog M22 N of Casino, sm blonde ml7/27 
7/27 19-7093 Dog at large 2333 S Penwood Tr., wt&rd Aust. Shep. 
7/28 19-7131 Lost dog 1456 N Lake Leelanau Dr., Aust. Shep. mix, “Aussie” 
7/28 19-7146 Lost dog 9654 N Carlson Rd., ml husky “Naankizid” 
7/29 19-7174 Dogs at large 9951 E Lakeview Hills Rd., 3 on trail camera 
7/29 19-7182 Dog bite (25) 480 S Shore Dr., bit on hand 
7/30 19-7202 Dog bite (26) 7481 E Lincoln Rd., foster boxer bit owner 
7/30 19-7213 Dog at large Kasson & Maple City Rd., fm bk pit mix 
7/31 19-7242 Cat welfare 514 S Lake Shore Dr., abandon, cats moved 
7/31 19-7255 Barking dogs 5200 W Beeman Rd., ongoing, 2 great per. 
7/31 19-7257 Found dogs 1868 E Ridgecliff Tr., wt lab, shep mix, owner found 

 74/354 6 Bites (26)  
8/2 19-7337 Barking dog 10171 E Grandview Rd., husky, ongoing 
8/2 19-7347 Found dog 7439 W Day Forest Dr., ch lab, owner found 
8/3 19-7413 Dog at large 3570 S Lake Shore Dr., neighbor dog, ongoing 



8/4 19-7478 Found kitten Trumbull & Wheller, wt kitten 
8/4 19-7491 Found dog 379 S Shore Dr., Aust. Shep., owner found 
8/5 19-7521 Found cat W Trumbull Rd., wt Siamese 
8/6 19-7592 Lost dogs 13361 S Cedar Rd., bk lab mix, jack mix, returned 
8/7 19-7615 Relinquished dog 3201 S Peshawbestown Rd., GTB6, tan boxer mix 
8/7 19-7622 Lost cat 10809 E Murray Ct., main coon 
8/8 19-7672 Lost dog 9696 S Fritz Rd., bk lab mix “Gru”, 3 legs 
8/9 19-7714 Dog at large 5600 W Macfarlane Rd., dog broke screen 
8/9 19-7715 Aggressive dog 595 E Narlock Rd., dog preventing health care worker 
8/9 19-7726 Found dog 12350 S Cedar Rd., aust shep, owner found 
8/10 19-7783 Found dog Port Oneida Tr., beagle mix, owner found 
8/11 19-7828 Lost dog S Timberlee Dr., pit mix, found 
8/12 19-7876 Dog at large 4838 W Macfarlane Rd., fm tan&wt pit, SP7136 UTL 
8/13 19-7913 Found dog 2003 W Traverse Hwy., fm bk lab 
8/14 19-7943 Citizen assist 731 W Hlavka Rd., advised to move horses 
8/14 19-7946 Dog bite 11242 S Bright Rd., refered to Benzie Co. ACO 
8/14 19-7957 Dog at large 1221 E Maplewing Dr., neighbor dog, ongoing 
8/14 19-7962 Dog at large 4669 S Ski View Cir., beagle, ongoing 
8/15 19-7991 Lost dog 11801 S Trails End, shih tzu, “Sophie” 
8/16 19-8021 Cows at large Kasben Rd., multiple in road, owner contacted 
8/16 19-8034 Dogs at large Center S of Elm Valley, 2 br pit mix, 45-14 
8/16 19-8047 Lost dog 4626 S Center Hwy., boxer mix, “Haveck” 
8/17 19-8054 Barking dog 10477 S Walnut Dr., 45-28 left note 
8/17 19-8068 Dog welfare Leelanau Books, sm wt in car, MSP7146, OK 
8/17 19-8083 Lost dog 10473 S High Meadows Ct., Brittany “Sadie” found 
8/18 19-8115 Found dog 11078 E Pobuda Rd., bk&wt “Sophie”, owner found 
8/18 19-8117 Injured hawk 1692 S Center Hwy., picked up by Wings of Wonder 
8/19 19-8154 Dogs at large Casperson & Plum, 2 in road 
8/19 19-8165 Found dog Otsego Co., dog found possibly in Leland 
8/19 19-8176 Found dog 3373 E Overby Tr., jack russel 
8/19 19-8178 Dogs at large 312 N Stony Point Rd., lg yel + bk&wt pit 
8/21 19-8257 Dog at large 111 E Boulevard Dr., ml bulldog, owner found 
8/22 19-8288 Lost dog 1391 S Nanagosa Tr., Gordon setter, returned 
8/22 19-8292 Dogs at large 2280 S French Rd., 2 bk&wt hounds 
8/22 19-8294 Dog welfare 10352 W Niagara St., in car, 45-14, dog ok 
8/22 19-8298 Dogs at large 4506 S Schomberg Rd., neighbors dogs, ongoing 
8/22 19-8302 Lost cat 2300 N Stallman Rd., “Blue”, tot GTB07 



8/22 19-8304 Dog at large 13091 E Isthmus Rd., neighbor’s dog 
8/23 19-8317 Horses at large 5515 E Lincoln Rd., 4 in road, 45-19, owner recovered 
8/23 19-8350 Cows at large 10460 S Maple City Rd., 2 calves in road,45-25 
8/24 19-8396 Cows at large 10399 S Maple City Rd., 2 calves in road, 45-23 
8/25 19-8421 Dogs at large 577 S Shore Dr., 2 pits loose 
8/25 19-8431 Cows at large 10399 S Maple City Rd., calf in road 
8/26 19-8450 Horse welfare 7765 E <prmomg Star Ln., thin and cut 
8/26 19-8451 Dogs at large 12344 E Lovers Ln., 2 large in road 
8/26 19-8458 Dog bite (27) 9550 E Omena Rd., bit by son’s dog 
8/26 19-8459 Dog at large 7500 N Overlook Rd., lg wt in road, owner found 
8/27 19-8489 Dog bite (28) 8112 N Indian Camp Rd., bit by dog while walking 
8/27 19-8498 Lost dog 1223 S Manitou Tr., fm pit bk&wt “Koda” 
8/27 19-8499 Dogs at large 6724 S Lime Lake Rd., pit bulls 
8/28 19-8534 Cat bite (29) 6055 N Birchwood Dr., bit by wife’s cat  
8/28 19-8535 Cow at large 7531 E Duck Lake Rd., in road, 45-22, returned 
8/29 19-8549 Dogs at large 312 N Stony Point Rd., golden + bk&wt pit 
8/29 19-8554 Dog at large 6270 S West Bay Shore Dr., long hair shepherd 
8/29 19-8555 Dog at large Lautner Rd. N or M72, med bk & wt, 45-30 UTL 
8/29 19-8557 Found dog 6375 E Hoxie Rd., med tan mix, 45-22 brought to SO 
8/29 19-8565 Injured hawk 7738 W Harbor Hwy., NPS07, in woods, let nature 
8/30 19-8577 Barking dog 1044 W Niagara St., 45-8, no barking on arival 
8/31 19-8631 Found dog 4519 S Elm Valley Rd., tan on roof, owner recovered 
8/31 19-8658 Found dog 2060 N Jacobson Rd., GTB5, owner found 

 63/417 3 Bites (29)  
9/1 19-8701 Dog welfare Lake St., in blue pickup, 45-12, GOA 
9/2 19-8751 Lost dog 5035 E Blue Spruce Ln., ml Corgi, returned 
9/3 19-8761 Found dog 13202 S Lautner Rd., bk&wt mix, CHS 
9/3 19-8785 Assist GT ACO Dog bite quarantine follow up to Health Dept. 
9/3 19-8796 Found dog Eagle Hwy. & Horn Rd., old bk lab, SO, claimed 
9/4 19-8818 Racoon in trap Lincoln & Bugai Rd., unknown owner, 45-30 UTL 
9/4 19-8841 Found dog SO: bk lab, chipped, returned to owner, 45-30 
9/5 19-8880 Barking dogs 8518 S Lakeview Rd., barking for long periods 
9/8 19-8983 Dog welfare The Fish Hook, cocker spaniel, 45-20  
9/9 19-9014 Dog bite (30) 288 W Ponderosa Pass, renter bit by landlord’s dog 
9/9 19-9022 Horse at large 10891 E Garthe Rd., br&wt in road 
9/10 19-9048 Horse welfare 643 & Rice, shelter, tx rp, shelter legal, horses ok 
9/10 19-9053 Chicken at large 1901 S West Bay Shore Dr., neighbor 



9/11 19-9088 Found dog 11501 S Ramblewood Dr., “Cocoa” bk med mix 
9/12 19-9116 Fighting dogs 2110 N Jacobson Rd., shepherds, OK, no action 
9/12 19-9133 Injured heron M22 near Casino, 45-25 dispatched 
9/12 19-9134 Barking dog 4861 S Boone Aire Dr., bk & wt, ongoing 
9/12 19-9140 Lost goats 3425 E Kasson Rd., 4 loose 
9/13 19-9176 Found dog 405 N Vincer Way, bk lab mix, owner found 
9/14 19-9209 Found dog 4592 W Empire Hwy., old bk lab, owner found 
9/14 19-9221 Found dog 101 E Dame St., br pit mix, owner found 
9/15 19-9251 Found dog Maple City Hwy. & M72, ch lab, owner found 
9/15 19-9254 Cow at large Kasson E of Bright Rd., Bill Kasben called 
9/15 19-9257 Found dog 53 N Eagle Hwy., bk lab, owner found 
9/16 19-9271 Barking dogs 6526 E Lincoln Rd., bk&wt pit mix tangled, in home 
9/16 19-9278 Dog at large 13040 N Forest Beach Shores, tan boxer, ongoing 
9/17 19-9301 Dog at large 13040 N Forest Beach Shores, tan boxer, ongoing 
9/17 19-9303 Dog at large 13591 E Woolsey Lake Rd., dog on runway 
9/18 19-9347 Dog bite (31) 12809 S Bugai Rd., Waggin’ Tails kennel 
9/18 19-9360 Lost dog 6133 E Duck Lake Rd., gr pyr. + newf, found 
9/18 19-9365 Dog at large 204 & St. Mary’s, husky, 45-11 
9/19 19-9395 Dog at large 13056 N Forest Beach Shores, tan & wt pit mix 
9/19 19-9405 Cat on road Schomberg & Lake Shore, unable to catch 
9/20 19-9418 Dog at large M72 & Allgaier, bk mix, 45-20, owner found 
9/20 19-9420 Found dog 8320 E Bingham Rd., shep., owner found 
9/20 19-9424 Lost dogs 11150 S Cate Rd., ger. Shorthair+bor. Coll. Mix, found 
9/20 19-9429 Found dog 12076 S Cedar Rd., ger. Shorthair, 19-9424 
9/21 19-9465 Found dog 204 & 641, bk & wt seep dog,  
9/21 19-9476 Dog in car Early Bird, ALE567 
9/21 19-9478 Lost dog 463 N Vincer Way., bk lab mix, returned 
9/23 19-9530 Dog bite 2359 N Nish Hah Bah, own dog, GTB6, no quarantine 
9/24 19-9564 Dog welfare 8155 S Treece Tr., thin tan mix, very old 
9/24 19-9574 Dog at large 641 & Lakeview Rd., brindle boxer, unable to catch 
9/24 19-9578 Dog welfare Crystal Beach, 4 in car, shade, windows cracked, 45-11 
9/25 19-9603 Found dog Lakeview Hills near M22, tan&wt beagle mix, ret. 
9/25 19-9611 Dog at large 7600 E Lincoln Rd., ger shep. came out at RP 
9/26 19-9622 Dog at large 6724 S Lime Lake Rd., st&bk pit, ongoing 
9/26 19-9647 Found dog 625 E Cemetery Rd., terrier, aggressive 
9/26 19-9652 Lost dog 1610 S Maple Bluffs Ct., “Joe”, terrier 
9/27 19-9669 Found pigeon 8427 E Fouch Rd., carrier pigeon, owner found 



9/28 19-9723 Injured dog Mich. & Lake St., sheep dog, MSP7146, owner found 
9/28 19-9726 Dog at large 3255 N West Bay Shore Dr., bk on M22 
9/28 19-9728 Dog at large 7521 E Harrys Rd., wt or tan short hair 
9/28 19-9745 Lost dog 322 N St Marys St., wt rat terrier “Maizey”, returned 
9/29 19-9754 Lost cat 607 N St. Joseph’s St., “Daisy” dk br, no collar 

 55/472 2 Bites (31)  
10/1 19-9825 Injured dog 889 N Eagle Hwy., bk&wt mix, owner found 
10/1 19-9836 Dog at large 4290 S West Bay Shore Dr., ger shep.,45-20 UTL 
10/1 19-9838 Lost dog 4640 S Lake Leelanau Dr., fm br pit mix, returned 
10/2 19-9863 Assist AC Paw 6544 E Natures Tr., relinquish animals 
10/2 19-9868 Found dog M22 N of M204, ml & fm small white 
10/4 19-9914 Found dog 11857 S Lake St., Aussie, owner found 
10/4 19-9929 Lost dog 2856 E Kasben Rd., Bk&wt Shih Tzu “Happy” 
10/5 19-9953 Found dog Townline & Bodus, ml husky, owner found 
10/6 19-9982 Lost dog 701 S French Rd., gold + bk doodle, returned 
10/7 19-10017 Dog at large 12047 S Elk Run, tan chihuahua, found by Elmw. fire 
10/8 19-10038 Cow at large 7960 S Lakeview Rd., in road, owner recovered 
10/8 19-10042 Dog at large 13456 N Forest Beach Shores Rd., tan boxer in road 
10/8 19-10043 Lost dog 9100 E Duck Lake Rd., wt ml maltese mix, “Stuart” 
10/8 19-10044 Dog at large Shabwasung & Smith St., sm tan mix in road 
10/8 19-10045 Dog welfare 8580 E Horn Rd., 2 goldens in van, 45-30, dogs OK 
10/9 19-10077 Lost cat 3690 N Kenosha Tr., ml gr short hair 
10/9 19-10078 Dog at large 653 E Kasson Rd., neighbor’s dog near horse 
10/9 19-10084 Cow at large Amore & S Lake Shore, in road, back in, owner check 
10/9 19-10087 Found dog 10234 W Front St., akita mix, owner found 
10/10 19-10125 Dog at large 8280 S Vineyard Dr., neighbor’s dog in yard 
10/11 19-10160 Lost cat 8282 S Dunns Farm Rd., fm gr “Ginnie” 
10/11 19-10171 Lost dogs 104 W First St., bk&wt pit “Izzo”, shep mix “Luna” 
10/12 19-10189 Found dog Kasson Rd., beagle 
10/14 19-10264 Peacock found 6267 S Center Hwy., in yard, owner found, not caught 
10/14 19-10281 Barking dog 10332 N Forest Beach Shores, renters next door 
10/15 19-10288 Lost dog Herman S of Bahle Rd., tan mastiff mix, returned 
10/15 19-10296 Peacock found 6111 S Center Hwy., on deck, owner contacted 
10/15 19-10301 Dog at large 6440 E Amore Rd., shep in drive 
10/15 19-10304 Found dog 6680 S Schomberg Rd., blue healer, owner found 
10/17 19-10405 Dog at large 3919 E Gatzle Rd., grey med puppy, red house 
10/17 19-10407 Dog at large 9980 N Morning Side Dr., tan sm short hair 



10/17 19-10412 Dog at large 11151 S Bright Rd., beagle, ongoing 
10/17 19-10414 Dog at large 7600 E Lincoln Rd., shep on road 
10/18 19-10424 Injured deer E Bellinger Rd., leg dangling, 45-19, UTL 
10/18 19-10426 Dog bite (32) 8866 S Maple City Rd., friend bit on lip 
10/18 19-10427 Found dog 11865 E Camp Haven Rd., ger shep., owner found 
10/18 19-10429 Horse welfare 12181 S Maple City Rd., no specific concern, 1 out 
10/18 19-10435 Dog bite (33) 10892 S Shore Dr., rottweiler bit owner 
10/18 19-10441 Injured cat 4677 S Ski View Cir., unknown injury, info provided 
10/18 19-10443 Dog at large 9505 E Walkabout Ln, beagle, ran into woods, TX 
10/18 19-10444 Found dog CBAH, gray terrier, owner found, dog returned 
10/18 19-10446 Found dog 305 S French Rd., wt&brindle pit puppy on Lakeview 
10/19 19-10501 Lost dog 3510 E Overby Rd., rot/husky mix, returned 
10/20 19-10515 Lost dog 16036 Bowers Rd. Benzie Co., border collie 
10/20 19-10520 Lost dog 16036 Bowers Rd. Benzie Co., border collie, 19-10515 
10/21 19-10555 Dog at large Dunns Farm & Burdickville, golden mix, owner found 
10/22 19-10601 Lost peacocks N Popp Rd., 2 males, last seen on French Rd. 
10/22 19-10605 Dog welfare 595 E Narlock Rd., bk pit, in kennel, no vet care 
10/23 19-10631 Dogs at large 1060 S Center Hwy., 2 in Herman Park, owner found 
10/23 19-10632 Found dog 11024 S Bright Rd., bk&wt mix, taken to CHS 
10/24 19-10651 Found dog 3033 W Darwin Rd., ch lab, captured by 45-30 
10/24 19-10656 Dog at large 9478 S Maple City Rd., blue healer chasing cars 
10/24 19-10666 Peacock at large 1419 S Ruby Ln., owner contacted 19-10601 
10/25 19-10694 Dog bite (34) Horn & 641, bit by med br dog while jogging 
10/25 19-10701 Dog at large 105 S Bay St., NP harbor, sm tan mix 
10/26 19-10744 Found dog 109 N of M22, ml bl short hair, owner found 
10/26 19-10746 Found cat 305 S French Rd., gr br & bk, ref to CHS 
10/28 19-10801 Dogs at large 2340 E Sugar Maple Dr., 2 dachshunds 
10/28 19-10803 Dog bite (35) 10038 E San Remo Blvd., bit by own dog 
10/28 19-10804 Dog bite (36) 2340 E Sugar Maple Dr.,bit by captured dog, 19-10801 
10/29 19-10846 Dog at large E Crain Hill Rd., husky/shep mix  
10/30 19-10872 Dog at large 7902 S Shoreside Dr., neighbor brindle pit, ongoing 
10/30 19-10885 Dog at large 2990 N West Bay Shore Dr., shep. 45-24 
10/31 19-10918 Dog welfare 733 N Mill St., lg wt w/br spots, weather/shelter 

 63/535 5 Bites (36)  
11/1 19-10932 Dog at large 11271 S Bright Rd., hound w/pink collar, ongoing 
11/1 19-10939 Lost dog 2543 W Burdickville Rd., beagle “Loki”, returned 
11/1 19-10953 Lost dog 701 S French Rd., golden doodle, bk doodle 



11/3 19-11004 Found dog 401 N Vincer Way, ml bk, owner found 
11/5 19-11054 Found dog 6751 E Lake Bluffs Dr., st ber puppy, owner found 
11/7 19-11142 Cow at large 7457 E Duck Lake Rd., cow in road, recovered 
11/8 19-11161 Dog at large 11506 S Cedar Rd., tan mastiff in road, owner found 
11/8 19-11162 Lost dog 323 W Philip St., tan fm lab mix, returned 
11/8 19-11169 Lost dog 12669 S Cedar Ln., fm br mix,  
11/9 19-11196 Dog at large 12850 S Sunset Dr., shep mix, ongoing, 45-11, GOA 
11/9 19-11198 Found dog 8998 S Kasson St., bk & wt ml border col. 
11/10 19-11229 Lost dog 1360 S Bay View Tr., bk & wt collie, returned 
11/13 19-11349 Dog at large 8280 S Vineyard Dr., neighbor’s dog, ongoing 
11/16 19-11430 Lost dog 9415 E Lakeview Hills Rd., shep coll br/bk “Renly” 
11/18 19-11473 Lost dog 4303 S Wheeler Rd., ger short hair, fm “Greta” 
11/18 19-11475 Dog bite (37) 10850 S Orchard Way, bit by own dog 
11/18 19-11479 Lost dog 8714 S Maple City Rd.,ber mt puppy “Nicholas” found 
11/19 19-11503 Dog at large 11255 E Fort Rd., lg red by mailboxes, York Condos 
11/19 19-11516 Found dog 3358 S Good Harbor Tr., old fm mastiff, owner found 
11/21 19-11556 Lost dog 788 W Blackberry Ln., “Chester”, bk cocker, found 
11/22 19-11596 Dog at large M204 & St. Joseph St., lg tan, 45-30 UTL 
11/25 19-11673 Dogs at large 9572 E Bingham Rd., bk shep & tan pit on camera 
11/25 19-11675 Dog at large 10441 E Easling Dr., bk lg poodle, on private property 
11/25 19-11682 Cat bite (38) 7720 N Gerber Dr., bit by own cat 
11/27 19-11733 Dog at large 8392 E Duck Lake Rd., bk & wt, 45-30 UTL 
11/29 19-11775 Lost dog 1304 S Richter Rd., fm pit/hound “Zelda”, returned 
11/29 19-11777 Found dog 8677 S Maple City Rd., bk & wt pom., owner found 
11/29 19-11779 Lost dog 4127 N Manitou Tr., wt & tan hound “Howard 
11/30 19-11810 Found dog 11886 S Coleman Rd., ml shepl, owner found 
11/30 19-11819 Cat welfare 8448 S Maple City Rd., cats abandoned 
11/30 19-11821 Found dog 12101 E Norris Rd., bk & wt terrier, took to CHS 
11/30 19-11822 Dog at large 204 & Gov. Center, bk & wt pit, possibly 19-11859 
11/30 19-11826 Dog welfare 8654 S Maple City Rd., throwing snow at his dog 
 33/568 2 Bites (38)  
12/1 19-11840 Dog bite (39) 3379 E Winberie Ln., bit by neighbors’ dog 
12/2 19-11859 Lost dog 1192 N Macksey Rd., bk & wt pit “Khos” 
12/3 19-11901 Lost dog 10120 E Grandview Rd., husky “Drogo”, returned 
12/4 19-11921 Cat bite (40) 8025 E Woodside Ct., bit by stray cat 
12/4 19-11922 Dog bite (41) 1423 W Kasson Center Rd., bit by family dog 
12/4 19-11927 Lost dog 10431 S Newman Rd., fm bk lab “Annie”, returned 



12/5 19-11961 Lost dog 6680 S Schomberg Rd., shep mix., “Kai”, returned 
12/5 19-11965 Barking dog at large 9421 Grandview Rd., bk beagle, 45-22&7, UTL 
12/8 19-12029 Dog injury High & Nagonaba, poodle hit by car 
12/10 19-12069 Dog at large 8392 E Duck Lake Rd., traped, same as 19-11859 
12/10 19-12077 Dog bite (42) 110000 S Dalzell Rd., bit by own dog 
12/11 19-12089 Kennel inspection 7945 E Traverse Hwy., Creative Canine Solutions 
12/11 19-12094 Dog bite (43) 8697 E Angus Rd., bit while breading up a dog fight 
12/11 19-12095 Dog at large 11422 S Ramblewood Dr., delivery, private property 
12/11 19-12105 Dog at large 6133 E Duck Lake Rd., dog hit by car, 45-28 
12/13 19-12137 Found cats Bugai N of M72, 1 gray adult, 2 kittens 
12/13 19-12146 Found dog Hohnke & French, olk bk lab mix, owner found 
12/14 19-12160 Injured fox Elmwood Twp. Park, ref. to Leelanau Wildlife 
12/14 19-12165 Injured coyote 11471 N Shore Dr., 45-26 UTL 
12/14 19-12175 Found dog Hansen Foods, old fm shep mix, 3 legs, owner found 
12/19 19-12279 Dog welfare 13466 S Kitlinger Rd., sheep dog, ok 
12/19 19-12288 Lost cat 7318 S Shugart Shores, orange tabby, returned 
12/20 19-12310 Kennel inspection 3540 N Putnam Rd., Sugar Babies 
12/21 19-12347 Lost dog 11242 S Fredrickson Rd., gr pyr., returned 
12/22 19-12381 Found dog 12777 E Craker Rd., bk & wt poodle 
12/22 19-12387 Dog bite (44) 9715 E Cherry Bend Rd., brown mix 
12/25 19-12458 Cow at large 13718 S Bugai Rd., 45-22, owner recovered 
12/26 19-12498 Lost dogs 701 S French Rd., gold & black doodle 
12/28 19-12571 Found dog 8392 E Duck Lake Rd., fm tan ret., SO, owner claimed 
12/28 19-12577 Dogs at large 6900 S Dune Hwy., Dune Climb, 2 at large 
12/29 19-12601 Found dog 9875 S Autumn Dr., ml bulldog w/quils 
12/29 19-12624  Found dog 8514 E Lincoln Rd., old fm bk lab 
12/30 19-12624 Found dog 8514 E Lincoln Rd., fm bk lab, owner found 
12/30 19-12642 Dog at large 10735 S Kasben Rd., germ shep., 45-30 UTL 
12/30 19-12666 Dogs at large 10457 S Maple City Rd., hound + germ shep, returned 
12/30 19-12672 Lost dogs 10100 S Maple City Rd., dogs from 19-12666 
12/31 19-12682 Lost dog 7847 S Lake Shore Dr., mt. cur, “Sammy”, found 
12/31 19-12685 Found dog 4740 E Dufek Rd., same dog as 19-12682 
12/31 19-12687 Dog welfare 6544 E Natures Tr., brindle bull mastiff, very old 
12/31 19-12709 Found dog 104 S Wing St., 45-26, owner found 

 40/608 Bites (44)  
    
    















BINGHAM TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 2 1 1 1 1 6
Arson 0
Assault 1 1
Assault - Domestic 2 1 1 1 5
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1 2
Civil Problem 1 1
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 1 1 3 1 1 1 8
Embezzlement 1 1
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 1 1 2
Fire 2 2
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 1 1 1 1 5
Harassment/Stalking 0
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 1 1 2
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 1
Miscellaneous Incident 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 12
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 1 1 2 4
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 1 1
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 1 1 2
Shop Lifting 1 1
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 0
Traffic Offense 1 1 2 1 2 1 8
Trespassing 0
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 1 2 3
TOTALS 10 5 6 8 6 8 4 8 5 3 2 2 67



CENTERVILLE TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 4 1 1 7
Arson 0
Assault 0
Assault - Domestic 1 1 1 3
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1
Civil Problem 0
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 1 1
Embezzlement 0
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 0
Fire 0
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 1
Harassment/Stalking 0
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 1 1
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 1 1
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 0
Miscellaneous Incident 1 1 2 1 5
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 0
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 0
Public Peace 1 1
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 0
Traffic Offense 1 1
Trespassing 1 1 2
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 2 1 4 1 4 6 0 5 0 1 0 0 24



CLEVELAND TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 1 1 1 1 2 7
Arson 0
Assault 0
Assault - Domestic 1 1
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1 2
Civil Problem 0
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 1 1 2
Embezzlement 0
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 1 1
Fire 0
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 1
Harassment/Stalking 1 1
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 1 1
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 1 1
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 0
Miscellaneous Incident 1 2 1 4
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 1 1
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 0
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 0
Traffic Offense 1 1
Trespassing 1 1
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 0 1 0 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 0 0 24



ELMWOOD TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 2 3 2 4 1 4 1 1 3 1 5 28
Arson 0
Assault 1 1 2
Assault - Domestic 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 11
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1 2
Civil Problem 0
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 25
Embezzlement 1 2 3
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 1 1
Fire 0
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 3 2 6
Harassment/Stalking 1 1 2
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 1 1
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 1
Miscellaneous Incident 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 4 2 25
Missing Person 1 1
Obstruct Justice 1 1 1 1 3 1 8
Obstruct Police 1 1
Other Sex Crimes 1 1
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 1 1 1 3
Traffic Offense 1 4 2 5 1 3 2 4 4 26
Trespassing 1 1 2
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 2 1 3
TOTALS 11 11 9 6 14 16 14 19 13 9 15 15 152



EMPIRE TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 2 2 5
Arson 0
Assault 0
Assault - Domestic 1 1
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 2 2
Civil Problem 1 1
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 0
Embezzlement 0
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 0
Fire 1 1
Forgery 0
Fraud 2 2
Harassment/Stalking 0
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 0
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 1
Miscellaneous Incident 1 1 1 1 1 5
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 1 1
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 0
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 1 1
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 1 1 2
Traffic Offense 1 1 2 4
Trespassing 0
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 1 1 2 4 2 3 1 2 3 5 0 2 26



GLEN ARBOR TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 0
Arson 0
Assault 1 1
Assault - Domestic 1 1
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 0
Civil Problem 0
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 1 1
Driving Under Influence 1 1 2
Embezzlement 0
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 0
Fire 1 1
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 1 2
Harassment 0
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 0
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 0
Miscellaneous Incident 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 11
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 0
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 1 1
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 1 1
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 1 1 1 3
Traffic Offense 0
Trespassing 1 1
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 2 0 1 0 3 4 6 3 3 0 2 1 25



KASSON TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 13
Arson 0
Assault 2 2
Assault - Domestic 1 1 1 3
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1
Civil Problem 1 1
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 1 1 2 1 1 2 8
Embezzlement 0
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 1 1 1 1 4
Fire 1 1
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 1
Harassment/Stalking 1 1 2
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 0
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 0
Miscellaneous Incident 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 17
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 1 1 2 4
Obstruct Police 1 1 2
Other Sex Crimes 0
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 1 2 3
Sexual Assault 1 1
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 3 3
Traffic Offense 1 1 1 3
Trespassing 0
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 4 3 6 2 6 8 3 8 5 10 2 12 69



LEELANAU TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 2 3 4 2 2 1 1 16
Arson 0
Assault 1 1
Assault - Domestic 1 2 1 1 1 6
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1
Civil Problem 1 1
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 1 1 1 2 5
Embezzlement 0
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 0
Fire 0
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 1
Harassment/Stalking 1 1
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 0
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 1 2
Miscellaneous Incident 2 1 4 4 1 2 1 2 17
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 1 1 2 3 1 1 9
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 1 1
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 1 1
Theft 1 1 1 1 4
Traffic Offenses 2 1 1 4
Trespassing 1 1 2
Vehicle Impound 1 1 2
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 5 2 4 4 7 12 11 10 6 4 7 2 74



LELAND TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 2 1 1 4
Arson 0
Assault 1 1 2
Assault - Domestic 1 1 1 3
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1
Civil Problem 1 1
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 1 2 1 4
Embezzlement 1 1
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 0
Fire 0
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 2 3
Harassment/Stalking 1 1
Health/Safety 1 1
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 1 1
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 1
Miscellaneous Incident 1 1 3 2 3 4 1 1 2 18
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 1 2 1 4
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 0
Public Peace 1 1
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 1 1 2 3 1 8
Traffic Offense 2 1 1 4
Trespassing 1 1 1 1 1 5
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 2 2 4 6 1 7 10 13 8 4 3 3 63



SOLON TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 13
Arson 0
Assault 0
Assault - Domestic 1 1 1 3
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1
Civil Problem 0
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 0
Driving Under Influence 2 2 2 6
Embezzlement 1 1
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 1 1
Fire 0
Forgery 1 1
Fraud 1 1 2 1 5
Harassment/Stalking 0
Health/Safety 0
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 0
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 1 1 2
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 1
Miscellaneous Incident 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 13
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 2 1 3
Obstruct Police 1 1
Other Sex Crimes 0
Public Peace 1 1
Robbery 1 1
Runaway Juvenile 0
Sexual Assault 0
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 1 1 2
Traffic Offense 2 1 1 1 1 6
Trespassing 0
Vehicle Impound 0
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 9 3 4 3 8 10 2 4 8 4 3 3 61



SUTTONS BAY TOWNSHIP
CRIME TYPE JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. TOTAL

Animal Calls 1 4 2 2 1 4 3 2 1 20
Arson 0
Assault 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Assault - Domestic 1 2 1 1 1 1 7
Bomb Threat 0
Bribery 0
Burglary 1 1 1 1 4
Civil Problem 1 1
Conservation 0
Controlled Substance 1 1 1 3
Driving Under Influence 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 12
Embezzlement 1 1
Escape/Flight 0
Extortion 0
Family Disturbance 1 1
Fire 1 1 2
Forgery 0
Fraud 1 1 3 1 1 2 9
Harassment/Stalking 1 1
Health/Safety 1 1
Homicide 0
Juvenile Problem 1 1 2
Kidnapping 0
Liquor Law Violation 2 2 1 1 1 7
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 1 2
Miscellaneous Incident 3 1 1 2 4 3 4 6 7 3 3 2 39
Missing Person 0
Obstruct Justice 6 6 2 7 5 2 3 3 1 35
Obstruct Police 0
Other Sex Crimes 1 1
Public Peace 0
Robbery 0
Runaway Juvenile 2 1 3
Sexual Assault 1 1
Shop Lifting 0
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0
Theft 1 1 2 4
Traffic Offense 1 1 1 4 1 3 1 12
Trespassing 1 1 1 1 4
Vehicle Impound 1 1
Vehicle Theft 0
Weapons Offense 0
TOTALS 18 24 8 17 13 12 22 17 23 11 8 6 179



CRIME STAT REPORT BY CRIME TYPE AND TOWNSHIP 
CRIME TYPE Bingham Center Cleve Elmwood Empire G.A. Kasson Leelanau Leland Solon S.B. TOTAL

Animal Calls 6 7 7 28 5 0 13 16 4 13 20 119
Arson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assault 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 6 15
Assault - Domestic 5 3 1 11 1 1 3 6 3 3 7 44
Bomb Threat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bribery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burglary 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 17
Civil Problem 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
Conservation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Controlled Substance 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4
Driving Under Influence 8 1 2 25 0 2 8 5 4 6 12 73
Embezzlement 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 7
Escape/Flight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Family Disturbance 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 10
Fire 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 7
Forgery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Fraud 5 1 1 6 2 2 1 1 3 5 9 36
Harassment/Stalking 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 8
Health/Safety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Juvenile Problem 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Kidnapping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violation 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 15
Malicious Destruct of Prop. 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 9
Miscellaneous Incident 12 5 4 25 5 11 17 17 18 13 39 166
Missing Person 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Obstruct Justice 4 0 1 8 1 0 4 9 4 3 35 69
Obstruct Police 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4
Other Sex Crimes 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
Public Peace 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Runaway Juvenile 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 7
Sexual Assault 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
Shop Lifting 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
Stolen Property/Vehicle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Theft 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 4 8 2 4 29
Traffic Offense 8 1 1 26 4 0 3 4 4 6 12 69
Trespassing 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 5 0 4 17
Vehicle Impound 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
Vehicle Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weapons Offense 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
TOTALS 67 24 24 152 26 26 69 75 63 61 179 766



Bingham
9%

Centerville
3%

Cleveland
3%

Elmwood
20%

Empire
4%

Glen Arbor
3%

Kasson
9%

Leelanau
10%

Leland
8%

Solon
8%

Suttons Bay
23%

% OF TOTAL CRIME PER TOWNSHIP



0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

Bingham Centerville Cleveland Elmwood Empire Glen Arbor Kasson Leelanau Leland Solon Suttons Bay

67

24 24

152

26 26

69
75

63 61

179

TOTAL CRIMES PER TOWNSHIP 



INDEX CRIMES

MONTH CSC ROBBERY ASSAULT B&E LARCENY UDAA ARSON TOTAL

JANUARY 1 1 8 2 2 0 0 14
FEBRUARY 1 0 6 1 1 0 0 9
MARCH 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 7
APRIL 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 5
MAY 0 0 5 2 2 0 0 9
JUNE 0 0 5 4 2 0 0 11
JULY 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 6
AUGUST 0 0 10 1 3 0 0 14
SEPTEMBE 0 0 3 4 9 0 0 16
OCTOBER 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 6
NOVEMBER 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4
DECEMBER 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 8

TOTAL 4 1 59 17 28 0 0 109

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC

14

9

7

5

9

11

6

14

16

6

4

8

Index crimes including Criminal Sexual Conduct, Assault, Arson, B&E, Larceny and Auto Theft

Index Crimes



BINGHAM DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST  TOTAL

JANUARY 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
FEBRUARY 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
MARCH 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
APRIL 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
MAY 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
JUNE 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
JULY 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
AUGUST 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
SEPTEMBER 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
OCTOBER 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
NOVEMBER 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
DECEMBER 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL TYPE 40 29 3 2 0 0 0 0 74

CENTERVILLE DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST  TOTAL

JANUARY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
FEBRUARY 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MARCH 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
APRIL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
MAY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
JUNE 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
JULY 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
AUGUST 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
SEPTEMBER 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
OCTOBER 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
NOVEMBER 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
DECEMBER 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL TYPE 30 9 1 1 0 1 0 1 42



CLEVELAND DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
FEBRUARY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
MARCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
APRIL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
MAY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
JUNE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
JULY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
AUGUST 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
SEPTEMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OCTOBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NOVEMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DECEMBER 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL TYPE 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 11

ELMWOOD DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
FEBRUARY 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
MARCH 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
APRIL 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
MAY 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
JUNE 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
JULY 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
AUGUST 1 8 1 0 0 1 0 1 11
SEPTEMBER 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
OCTOBER 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
NOVEMBER 6 5 1 1 0 1 0 1 14
DECEMBER 7 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 11

TOTAL TYPE 27 46 7 2 0 2 0 2 84



EMPIRE DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
FEBRUARY 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
MARCH 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
APRIL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MAY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
JUNE 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
JULY 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
AUGUST 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
SEPTEMBER 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
OCTOBER 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
NOVEMBER 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
DECEMBER 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL TYPE 15 14 1 4 1 0 0 0 35

GLEN ARBOR DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
FEBRUARY 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MARCH 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
APRIL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MAY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
JUNE 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
JULY 1 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 7
AUGUST 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
SEPTEMBER 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
OCTOBER 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
NOVEMBER 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
DECEMBER 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL TYPE 22 15 1 4 0 1 0 1 43



KASSON DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
FEBRUARY 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
MARCH 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
APRIL 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
MAY 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
JUNE 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
JULY 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
AUGUST 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
SEPTEMBER 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
OCTOBER 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
NOVEMBER 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
DECEMBER 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4

TOTAL TYPE 32 11 2 5 0 2 0 2 52

LEELANAU DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
FEBRUARY 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
MARCH 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
APRIL 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
MAY 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
JUNE 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
JULY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
AUGUST 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 5
SEPTEMBER 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
OCTOBER 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
NOVEMBER 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 6
DECEMBER 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL TYPE 17 15 2 11 0 3 0 3 48



LELAND DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
FEBRUARY 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
MARCH 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
APRIL 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
MAY 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
JUNE 1 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
JULY 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
AUGUST 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
SEPTEMBER 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
OCTOBER 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
NOVEMBER 5 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 17
DECEMBER 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL TYPE 22 34 1 11 0 1 0 1 69

SOLON DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
FEBRUARY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
MARCH 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
APRIL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MAY 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
JUNE 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
JULY 3 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
AUGUST 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
SEPTEMBER 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
OCTOBER 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
NOVEMBER 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
DECEMBER 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

TOTAL TYPE 24 20 1 1 3 0 0 0 49



SUTTONS BAY DEER P.D.A. P.I.A. P.P.A. FATAL INTOX WARRANT ARREST TOTAL

JANUARY 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
FEBRUARY 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
MARCH 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
APRIL 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
MAY 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
JUNE 3 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 7
JULY 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 12
AUGUST 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 8
SEPTEMBER 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
OCTOBER 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
NOVEMBER 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
DECEMBER 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL TYPE 16 28 9 17 0 2 2 0 72



Bingham
13%

Centerville
7%

Cleveland
2%

Elmwood
15%

Empire
6%

Glen Arbor
7%

Kasson
9%

Leelanau
8%

Leland
12%

Solon
9%

Suttons Bay
12%

% OF ACCIDENTS PER TOWNSHIP



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC

16 15 16
19 20

31

15
18 18

34

23
26

41
38

34

39 39

57
55 55

36

59

68

58

Car/Deer Accidents

Deer Accidents Total Accidents



0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC

0 0

2

0 0

1 1

3

0 0

4

1

Alcohol Related Crashes



ACCIDENT TYPE COMPARISON
Car/Deer Property Damage Personal Injury Private Property Fatal


	2019 LCSO Annual Report, Cover
	Personnel
	Calls, Reports, and Index Crimes by year - 2010-2019 inclusive
	Revenues and General Fund Expenses
	Corrections: Introduction ltr from Lt. Roush
	Avg. Daily Jail Population
	Inmate Receivables, by category
	Boarding Revenue
	Boarding Revenue to date, from 2005 to 2019, inclusive
	Comparison of Misc. Revenue collected, 2010-19
	Corrections Budget Summary
	Animal  Control Complaints Log
	Animal Control Yearly Activity with chart
	Marine Division: 2019 Activity Report
	Crime Stats: Bingham Twp
	CS: Centerville Twp
	CS: Cleveland Twp
	CS: Elmwood Twp
	CS: Empire Twp
	CS: Glen Arbor Twp
	CS: Kasson Twp
	CS: Leelanau Twp
	CS: Leland Twp
	CS: Solon Twp
	CS: Suttons Bay Twp
	Summary of Crime Stats, all Townships
	Charts: Crime by Twp
	Chart: Index Crimes
	Accident Stats: By Twp
	AS: Car/Deer Accidents
	AS: Alcohol-Related Crashes
	Chart: Accident Types Comparison

